

ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

Digitally signed by
ANANT KRISHNA
NAIK

Date: 2025.08.20
12:57:27 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10179 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 17851 OF 2025

Farida Anwar Agboatwala & Ors.

...Applicants

Versus

Asha Nagin Patel & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Anupam Surve a/w. Adv. Ashwini Sonawane i/b. M/s. Nanu Hormasjee
& Co for the Applicants.

Mr. A. R. Patil, Addl. G.P. for the Respondent Nos. 6 to 8-State

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 19th AUGUST 2025.

P.C.:

1. This is an Application for condonation of delay in filing the First Appeal.
2. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on 16/09/2025.
3. Learned Addl. G.P. waives for the Respondent Nos. 6 to 8.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)